DISSOLUTION OF THE MOONTONIAN BUREAU OF CENSUS

ACCOUNTABILITY AND CEASING OF ALL ACCOUNTABILITY

RESEARCH IN THE MOONTONIAN GOVERNMENT

By the authority vested in me as Supreme Leader by the Constitution and the laws of the Grand Republic of Moontonia, and as part of continuing efforts to modernize the executive branch enterprise to ensure that all persons performing work for or on behalf of the Government are and continue to be loyal to the Grand Republic of Moontonia, it is hereby ordered as follows:

# ARTICLE I: DISSOLUTION OF THE MOONTONIAN BEARAEU OF CENSUS ACCOUNTABILITY

#### **Section I: Dissolution**

By the authority vested in me as Supreme Leader, henceforth as of the ratification of this document, the Moontonian Bearaeu of Census Accountability shall be dissolved and all records kept by the bureau shall be destroyed.

# ARTICLE II: CEASING OF ALL ACCOUNTABILITY RESEARCH IN THE

## **MOONTONIAN GOVERNMENT**

### **Section I: Details**

By the authority vested in me as Supreme Leader, I hereby declare there shall be no more research into the Moontonian government's accountability. Any violation of this declaration shall be considered high treason

**Supreme Leader Iain Turnbull**\

Lan Trendle

MOONVIA, April 4, 2024, Gregorian; June 11, 5524 Moonvian